2025 CANV Speedo Sect@ NCA-2/27/2025to3/2/2025
2025CA Spring CA NV Speedo Sectionals
Hosted by: WZ-SCS & NCA
Session Report

Session: 1 Thursday Afternoon - T1 | P a g e imed Finals
Day of Meet: 1 Starts at 04:00 PM Heat Interval: 30 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Event Entries Heats Starts at
Finals 1 Women 1000 Freestyle 27 3 u 04:00 PM
Finals 2 Men 1650 Freestyle 44 5 u 04:34 PM
Finals 3 Women 200 Freestyle Relay 36 4 u 05:58 PM
Finals 4 Men 200 Freestyle Relay 36 4 u 06:07 PM
Finals 5 Women 800 Freestyle Relay 28 3 u 06:15 PM
Finals 6 Men 800 Freestyle Relay 27 3 u 06:40 PM

Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 112 ==== ====

Entry / Heat Totals: 198 22

Finish Time 07:02 PM

Session: 2 Friday Prelims
Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 09:00 AM Heat Interval: 30 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Event Entries Heats Starts at
Prelims 7 Women 200 Freestyle 145 15 u 09:00 AM
Prelims 8 Men 200 Freestyle 145 15 u 09:37 AM
Prelims 9 Women 100 Breaststroke 71 8 u10:11 AM
Prelims 10 Men 100 Breaststroke 115 12 u 10:24 AM
Prelims 11 Women 100 Butterfly 133 14 u 10:42 AM
Prelims 12 Men 100 Butterfly 125 13 u 11:02 AM
Prelims 13 Women 400 IM 73 8 u 11:25 AM
Prelims 14 Men 400 IM 80 8 u ALTW/M

Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 564 ==== ====

Entry / Heat Totals: 887 93

Finish Time 12:43 PM

Session: 4 Friday Finals
Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 05:00 PM Heat Interval: 60 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Event Entries Heats Starts at
Finals 7 Women 200 Freestyle 30 3 u 05:00 PM
Finals 8 Men 200 Freestyle 30 3 u 05:09 PM
Finals 9 Women 100 Breaststroke 30 3 u 05:17 PM
Finals 10 Men 100 Breaststroke 30 3 u 05:23 PM
Finals 11 Women 100 Butterfly 30 3 u 05:29 PM
Finals 12 Men 100 Butterfly 30 3 u 05:35PM
Finals 13 Women 400 IM 30 3 u 05:40 PM
Finals 14 Men 400 IM 30 3 u 05:56 PM
Finals 15 Women 400 Medley Relay 35 4 u 06:11 PM
Finals 16 Men 400 Medley Relay 36 4 u

Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 196 ==== ====

Entry / Heat Totals: 311 32

Finish Time 06:51 PM



2025 CANV Speedo Sect@ NCA-2/27/2025to3/2/2025
2025CA Spring CA NV Speedo Sectionals
Hosted by: WZ-SCS & NCA
Session Report

Session: 5 Saturday Prelims
Day of Meet: 3 Starts at 09:00 AM Heat Interval: 30 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Event Entries Heats Starts at
Prelims 17 Women 200 Butterfly 60 6 u 09:00 AM
Prelims 18 Men 200 Butterfly 94 10 u 09:16 AM
Prelims 19 Women 100 Backstroke 103 11 u 09:41 AM
Prelims 20 Men 100 Backstroke 85 9 u 10:00 AM
Prelims 21 Women 50 Freestyle 175 18 u 10:14 AM
Prelims 22 Men 50 Freestyle 140 14 u 10:31 AM
Prelims 23 Women 200 Breaststroke 73 8 u 10:43 AM
Prelims 24 Men 200 Breaststroke 113 12 u 11:06 AM
Prelims 25 Women 500 Freestyle 72 8 u 11:38 AM
Prelims 26 Men 500 Freestyle 105 11 u ALTW/M

Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 637 ==== ====

Entry / Heat Totals: 1,020 107

Finish Time 01:20 PM

Session: 7 Saturday Finals
Day of Meet: 3 Starts at 05:00 PM Heat Interval: 60 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Event Entries Heats Starts at
Finals 17 Women 200 Butterfly 30 3 u 05:00 PM
Finals 18 Men 200 Butterfly 30 3 u 05:10 PM
Finals 19 Women 100 Backstroke 40 4 u 05:18 PM
Finals 20 Men 100 Backstroke 30 3 u 05:27 PM
Finals 21 Women 50 Freestyle 30 3 u 05:33 PM
Finals 22 Men 50 Freestyle 30 3 u 05:37 PM
Finals 23 Women 200 Breaststroke 30 3 u 05:41 PM
Finals 24 Men 200 Breaststroke 30 3 u 05:51 PM
Finals 25 Women 500 Freestyle 30 3 u 06:00 PM
Finals 26 Men 500 Freestyle 30 3 u 06:18 PM
Finals 27 Women 200 Medley Relay 33 4 u 06:35PM
Finals 28 Men 200 Medley Relay 36 4 u

Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 254 ==== ====

Entry / Heat Totals: 379 39

Finish Time 06:59 PM



Round

Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims
Prelims

Round

Finals-S
Finals-S

Round

Finals
Finals
Finals-1
Finals
Finals
Finals-1
Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals

Day of Meet: 4

29
30
32
33
35
36

Day of Meet: 4

31
34

Day of Meet: 4

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

2025
2025CA Spring CA NV Speedo Sectionals
Hosted by: WZ-SCS & NCA
Session Report

Session: 8
Starts at 09:00 AM

Sunday Prelims

Event Entries
Women 100 Freestyle 193
Men 100 Freestyle 181
Women 200 Backstroke 86
Men 200 Backstroke 65
Women 200 IM 117
Men 200 IM 130

Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 531 ====

Entry / Heat Totals: 772

Finish Time

Session: 19
Starts at 01:30 PM

Event Entries
Women 1650 Freestyle 14
Men 1000 Freestyle 54
Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 88 ====
Entry / Heat Totals: 68
Finish Time
Session: 14 Sunday Finals

Starts at 04:00 PM

Event Entries
Women 100 Freestyle 30
Men 100 Freestyle 30
Women 1650 Freestyle 10
Women 200 Backstroke 30
Men 200 Backstroke 30
Men 1000 Freestyle 10
Women 200 IM 30
Men 200 IM 30
Women 400 Freestyle Relay 35
Men 400 Freestyle Relay 35

Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 241 ====

Entry / Heat Totals: 270

Finish Time

Heats

CANV Speedo Sect @ NCA - 2/27/2025 to 3/2/2025

Heat Interval: 30 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Starts at

20 u 09:00 AM
19 u 09:28 AM
9 u 09:53 AM
7 u 10:19 AM
12 u 10:38 AM
13 u 11:10 AM

80

Sunday 1650 and 1000 - Timed Finals
Heat Interval: 25 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Heats

11:42 AM

Starts at

2 u 01:20PM
6 u ALT W/M

Heats

AR WWR WWEk WWw

N
o]

cocgcccoccccoccc

02:58 PM

Heat Interval: 60 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Starts at

04:00 PM
04:06 PM
04:11 PM
04:30 PM
04:40 PM
04:49 PM
05:00 PM
05:09 PM
05:18 PM
05:36 PM

05:53 PM





