2025 CA NV Speedo Sect @ NCA - 2/27/2025 to 3/2/2025 2025CA Spring CA NV Speedo Sectionals Hosted by: WZ-SCS & NCA Session Report

Session: 1 Thursday Afternoon - T**1** | P a g e imed Finals

Day of Meet: 1 Starts at 04:00 PM Heat Interval: 30 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

	Day of Meet: 1	Starts at 04:00 PM	Heat Interval:	30 Secon	ds / Back	+15 Seconds
Round	Event		E	ntries	Heats	Starts at
Finals	1 Wome	en 1000 Freestyle		27	3 u	04:00 PM
Finals	2 Men 1	.650 Freestyle		44	5 u	04:34 PM
Finals	3 Wome	en 200 Freestyle Relay		36	4 u	05:58 PM
Finals	4 Men 2	200 Freestyle Relay		36	4 u	06:07 PM
Finals	5 Wome	en 800 Freestyle Relay		28	3 u	06:15 PM
Finals	6 Men 8	300 Freestyle Relay		27	3 u	06:40 PM
	Sw	immers Counts for War	m-ups: 112	====	====	
	En	try / Heat Totals:		198	22	
	Fin	ish Time				07:02 PM
		Session: 2	Friday Preli	ms		
	Day of Meet: 2	Starts at 09:00 AM	Heat Interval:	30 Secon	ds / Back	+15 Seconds
Round	Event		E	ntries	Heats	Starts at
Prelims	7 Wome	en 200 Freestyle		145	15 u	09:00 AM
Prelims	8 Men 2	200 Freestyle		145	15 u	09:37 AM
D1!	0 147	100 D		71	0	10 11 AM

Kounu	Event	Entries	пеас	Star is at	
Prelims	7 Women 200 Freestyle	145	15 u	09:00 AM	
Prelims	8 Men 200 Freestyle	145	15 u	09:37 AM	
Prelims	9 Women 100 Breaststroke	71	8 u	10:11 AM	
Prelims	10 Men 100 Breaststroke	115	12 u	10:24 AM	
Prelims	11 Women 100 Butterfly	133	14 u	10:42 AM	
Prelims	12 Men 100 Butterfly	125	13 u	11:02 AM	
Prelims	13 Women 400 IM	73	8 u	11:25 AM	
Prelims	14 Men 400 IM	80	8 u	ALT W/M	
	Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups:	564 ====	====		
	Entry / Heat Totals:	887	93		
	Finish Time			12:43 PM	

Session: 4 Friday Finals

Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 05:00 PM Heat Interval: 60 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round	Event	Entries	Heats	Starts at	
Finals	7 Women 200 Freestyle	30	3 u	05:00 PM	
Finals	8 Men 200 Freestyle	30	3 u	05:09 PM	
Finals	9 Women 100 Breaststroke	30	3 u	05:17 PM	
Finals	10 Men 100 Breaststroke	30	3 u	05:23 PM	
Finals	11 Women 100 Butterfly	30	3 u	05:29 PM	
Finals	12 Men 100 Butterfly	30	3 u	05:35 PM	
Finals	13 Women 400 IM	30	3 u	05:40 PM	
Finals	14 Men 400 IM	30	3 u	05:56 PM	
Finals	15 Women 400 Medley Relay	35	4 u	06:11 PM	
Finals	16 Men 400 Medley Relay	36	4 u		
	Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 196	====	====		
	Entry / Heat Totals:	311	32		
	Finish Time			06:51 PM	

2025 CA NV Speedo Sect @ NCA - 2/27/2025 to 3/2/2025 2025CA Spring CA NV Speedo Sectionals Hosted by: WZ-SCS & NCA Session Report

Session: 5 Saturday Prelims

Day of Meet: 3 Starts at 09:00 AM Heat Interval: 30 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round	Even	ıt	Entries	Heats	Starts at	
Prelims	17 Won	nen 200 Butterfly	60	6 ι	ı 09:00 AM	
Prelims	18 Men	200 Butterfly	94	10 ι	ı 09:16 AM	
Prelims	19 Won	nen 100 Backstroke	103	11 ι	ı 09:41 AM	
Prelims	20 Men	100 Backstroke	85	9 ı	ı 10:00 AM	
Prelims	21 Won	nen 50 Freestyle	175	18 ı	ı 10:14 AM	
Prelims	22 Men	50 Freestyle	140	14 ι	ı 10:31 AM	
Prelims	23 Won	nen 200 Breaststroke	73	8 ι	ı 10:43 AM	
Prelims	24 Men	200 Breaststroke	113	12 ι	ı 11:06 AM	
Prelims	25 Won	nen 500 Freestyle	72	8 ı	ı 11:38 AM	
Prelims	26 Men	500 Freestyle	105	11 ι	ı ALT W/M	
	S	wimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 6	537 ====	====		
	E	ntry / Heat Totals:	1,020	107		
	Fi	inish Time		¥	01:20 PM	
Prelims	25 Won 26 Men St	nen 500 Freestyle 500 Freestyle wimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 6 ntry / Heat Totals:	72 105 537 ==== 1,020	8 u 11 u ====	1 11:38 AM 1 ALT W/M	

Session: 7 Saturday Finals

Day of Meet: 3 Starts at 05:00 PM Heat Interval: 60 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round		Event	Enti	ries	Heats	Starts at	
Finals	17	Women 200 Butterfly		30	3 u	05:00 PM	
Finals	18	Men 200 Butterfly		30	3 u	05:10 PM	
Finals	19	Women 100 Backstroke		40	4 u	05:18 PM	
Finals	20	Men 100 Backstroke		30	3 u	05:27 PM	
Finals	21	Women 50 Freestyle		30	3 u	05:33 PM	
Finals	22	Men 50 Freestyle		30	3 u	05:37 PM	
Finals	23	Women 200 Breaststroke		30	3 u	05:41 PM	
Finals	24	Men 200 Breaststroke		30	3 u	05:51 PM	
Finals	25	Women 500 Freestyle		30	3 u	06:00 PM	
Finals	26	Men 500 Freestyle		30	3 u	06:18 PM	
Finals	27	Women 200 M <mark>e</mark> dley Relay		33	4 u	06:35 PM	
Finals	28	Men 200 Me <mark>dl</mark> ey Relay		36	4 u		<u></u>
		Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups	s: 254 ==	===	====		
		Entry / Heat Totals:	3	379	39		
		Finish Time				06:59 PM	

2025 CA NV Speedo Sect @ NCA - 2/27/2025 to 3/2/2025 2025CA Spring CA NV Speedo Sectionals Hosted by: WZ-SCS & NCA Session Report

Session: 8 Sunday Prelims

Day of Meet: 4	Starts at 09:00 AM	Heat Interval: 30 Seconds	/ Back +15 Seconds
----------------	--------------------	---------------------------	--------------------

	Day of Meet: 4 Starts at 09:00 AM Heat Interv				val: 30 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds			
Round		Event			Entries	Heats	Starts at	
Prelims	29	Women	n 100 Freestyle		193	20 u	09:00 AM	
Prelims			00 Freestyle		181	19 u	09:28 AM	
Prelims	32	Women	n 200 Backstroke		86	9 u	09:53 AM	
Prelims	33	Men 20	00 Backstroke		65	7 u	10:19 AM	
Prelims			n 200 IM		117		10:38 AM	
Prelims	36	Men 20	00 IM		130	13 u	11:10 AM	
		Swii	mmers Counts for War	m-ups: 531	====	====		
		Entr	y / Heat Totals:		772	80		
		Fini	sh Time				11:42 AM	
	Day of Mee		Session: 19 Sunday Starts at 01:30 PM	1650 and 10 Heat Interv			+15 Seconds	
Round		Event			Entries	Heats	Starts at	
Finals-S	31	Women	n 1650 Freestyle		14	2 u	01:20PM	
Finals-S	34	Men 10	000 Freestyle		54	6 u	ALT W/M	
		Swii	mmers Counts for War	m-ups: 88	====	====		
		Entr	y / Heat Totals:		68	8		
		Fini	sh Time				02:58 PM	
			Session: 14	Sunday	Finals			
	Day of Mee	et: 4	Starts at 04:00 PM	Heat Interv	al: 60 Secor	ids / Back	+15 Seconds	
Round		Event			Entries	Heats	Starts at	
Finals	29	Women	n 100 Freestyle		30	3 u	04:00 PM	
Finals	30	Men 10	00 Freestyle		30	3 u	04:06 PM	
Finals-1	31	Women	n 1650 Freestyle		10	1 u	04:11 PM	
Finals	32	Women	n 200 Backstroke		30	3 u	04:30 PM	
Finals	33	Men 20	00 Back <mark>st</mark> roke		30		04:40 PM	
Finals-1			000 Freestyle		10		04:49 PM	
Finals			n 200 IM		30		05:00 PM	
Finals		Men 20			30		05:09 PM	
Finals			n 400 Freestyle Relay		35		05:18 PM	
Finals	38	Men 40	00 Freestyle Relay		35	4 u	05:36 PM	
		Swii	mmers Counts for War	m-ups: 241	====	====		
		Entr	y / Heat Totals:		270	28		

Finish Time

05:53 PM